FuRRR Feline Rescue 73 Pickering Rd. Unit 99 Gonic, NH 03839

Volunteer Application

Do you love working with cats? We offer a very flexible schedule and would love to have you join our team! Our volunteer coordinator will contact you to setup an initial training and arrange a schedule, and you can feel free to contact her at volunteer@furrr.org anytime.

Due to liability concerns you must be at least 18 years old to volunteer without parental consent. 16 or under needs a parent or guardian present while volunteering. Date: Name: Date of Birth: Street: _____ City: ____ State: ____ Zip: ____ Phone: Email: How did you hear about volunteering with us? (Please indicate all that apply) ☐ Website ☐ Facebook ☐ Shelter Event □ Volunteer If so, name of Volunteer: What shift(s) are you available? Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday ☐ 8am-12pm ☐ 8am-12pm □ 8am-12pm ☐ 8am-12pm □ 8am-12pm □ 8am-12pm □ 8am-12pm ☐ 4pm - 8pm ☐ 4pm - 8pm ☐ 4pm - 8pm ☐ 4pm - 8pm □ 4pm - 8pm □ 4pm - 8pm ☐ 4pm - 8pm What service(s) are you interested in: \square Adoption Follow-Ups \square Cat Care \square Computer Support \square Events ☐ Facility Maintenance ☐ Fostering ☐ Fundraising ☐ Cleaning ☐ Grant Writing ☐ Graphic Design ☐ Medical Team ☐ Public Education ☐ Reception Team ☐ Web Page ☐ Other In the case of an emergency, who should we notify (please list two people): Name Name Relationship Relationship Address Address City State Zip Citv State Zip

Best number to call:

Best number to call:

^{***}Please read and sign the HOLD HARMESS AGREEMENT below***

FuRRR - Feline Rescue HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

FuRRR- Feline Rescue is a 501(c)(3) corporation chartered by the State of New Hampshire in 2015, of 73 Pickering Road, County of Strafford, Gonic, New Hampshire, and members of the general public volunteer to serve **FuRRR - Feline Rescue** in various capacities while lawfully on its premises:

Furral - Feline Rescue and the VOLUNTEER agree as follows:

- 1. Volunteers shall abide by the safety rules, regulations, policies and procedures as disseminated by FuRRR Feline Rescue;
- **2.** Volunteers shall work at **FuRRR Feline Rescue** at their own risk (Medical insurance is not provided to volunteers).

Risks include, but are not limited to, cat bites, scratches, allergies, infections, and associated illnesses;

- 3. Volunteers hereby indemnify and hold harmless FuRRR Feline Rescue for any damages, injury, or casualty resulting from their work on the premises of FuRRR or in any related work concerning FuRRR Feline Rescue;
- 4. FuRRR Feline Rescue is not responsible to any volunteer for their own negligence or intentional misconduct;
- 5. Volunteers shall cooperate fully with staff at all times;
- **6.** Use of a volunteer's photographs and videos may be used for promotional purposes or on **FuRRR's** website and FuRRR's social media platform (Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter)

IIIIIai			
		, and the year of at they executed this agreem	
Volunteer Signature:		_	
FuRRR Staff Member Sigr	nature:		
Administration Use Only			
Dates Called 1 Training □ Yes □ No If Yes, Date: Start Date: Staff Initials: Date Entered: Initials:	-		

*Updated: 1/28/2020

Initial: